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be laid on the Table at the House as soon as powrtbte

gam y «* Vorw of Dsaaa fSluri Ram Krishan Gupta:

___ J Shri H. N. Mukerjee:
5 ghri Muhammad Elias:
| Sardar Iqbal Singh:

Will the Minister of Scientific Id em h and Gultninl Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No 92 on the 19th November, 1968 and state

(a) whether the preliminary survey of vanouc foxtns of drama found in different parts of the country has since been completed,

(b) if so, the details thereof,

(c) whether organisations interested
m the drama in different regional languages have been consulted, and

(d) if so, the progress made in this respect7

The Deputy Minister of Scientific Research and Cultural Affair* (Dr.
M. M. Das): (a) No, Sir

(b) Details would be available after the completion of preliminary survey which is likely to be completed by the end of the current financial year

(c) and (d) The work is being undertaken by the Sangeet Natak Akademi through the regional State Akademies, wherever they exist or with the help of important theatre organisations in those areas where there are no Akademies A correct assessment of the work done and progress made by these organisations will be possible only after detailed reports have been received and examined

Delhi Advisory Committee
2496. Shri Baa Krishan Gupta: Will the Minuter of Boom Affairs be pleased to state the nature of the decisions taken at the meeting of the Delhi Advisory Committee held during the 1st week of December, 1998 in New
Delhi?

The Minister of Home Affair* (Shri G. B. Fant): A statement is laid on the Table of the House [See Appendix v , annexure No 62 ]

Education la Union Territories
2487. Shri Bam Krishan Gupta: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state

(a) whether the educational development programme of Union Territories in the fields of free primary, elementary, basic and women's education for the remaining period of the Second Five Year Plan has been finalised, and

(b) if so, the details thereof7
The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.

Shrimali): (a) No, Sir, they are drawn up on yearly basis

(b) Does not arise

Welfare Extension Projects In
Marathwada

2488. Shri Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state

(a) the number of Welfare Extension Projects at present m the Marathwada region of Bombay, and

(b) the location thereof7
The Minister of Education (Dr. K. L.

Shrimali): (a) and (b) At present six welfare extension projects are functioning in Marathwada region of Bombay State Five projects of the original pattern are located, one each, in the districts of Aurangabad. Nanded, Bhir, Parbham and Osmanabad and a project of the co-ordinated pattern is located m the Sillod Community Development Block in Aurangabad
District

Survey of India Quarter* at Hathibarkaia Estate, Dehra Don

2489. Sbrl S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of SdcatMc Beseaxeh and Cultural Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) the total amount spent so far on the construction of quarters at Hathibarkaia Estate tor all classes at
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